PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OHM LIMITED	11/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OFFSHORE HYDROCARBON MAPPING PLC
Street Address:	30 Aylesbury Street
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC1R 0ER

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7307424
Patent Number:	7191063
Patent Number:	7362102
Patent Number:	7356412
Patent Number:	7592814
Patent Number:	7542851
Application Number:	10598023

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2166211113

Email: DBulson@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: Don W. Bulson
Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Ave
Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

PATENT

REEL: 026124 FRAME: 0866

P \$280.00 7307424

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DYOUG0129	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Don W. Bulson	
Total Attachments: 1 source=G0129-EXECASSGN33#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 026124 FRAME: 0867

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned:

1) OHM LIMITED, a company incorporated and registered in England and Wales with registration number 4579067 whose main business address is The Technology Centre, Claymore Drive, Aberdeen Science and Energy Park, Bridge of Don, Aberdeen, AB23 8GD, United Kingdom

and

2) OFFSHORE HYDROCARBON MAPPING PLC, a company incorporated and registered in England and Wales with registration number 4329960 whose registered office is at 30 Aylesbury Street, London, EC1R 0ER, United Kingdom

hereby confirm and agree that OHM LIMITED has transferred and assigned all of its rights, title and interest in

US Patent No. 7,307,424 US Patent No. 7,191,063

US Patent No. 7,362,102

US Patent No. 7,356,412

US Patent No. 7,592,814

US Patent No. 7,542,851

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/598,023

to OFFSHORE HYDROCARBON MAPPING PLC for good and valuable consideration (the receipt of which OHM LIMITED hereby acknowledges) and that OFFSHORE HYDROCARBON MAPPING PLC has agreed to accept the same. This transfer is pursuant to an Agreement dated 27 VL oct 2010 between OFFSHORE HYDROCARBON MAPPING PLC and OHM LIMITED.

EXECUTED on behalf of OHM LIMITED

by Signature:	Date: 22 November 2010
Name: DL- A - GUER	Capacity: CEO
EXECUTED on behalf of OFFSHORE HYDROCARBON	MAPPING PLC
by Signature:	Date: 22rd Novombu 2010
Name: DR.L. MACGIEGOR	Capacity: CTO

PATENT REEL: 026124 FRAME: 0868

RECORDED: 04/14/2011